
2021 Canisius College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-16   Conf: 17-13   Home: 13-4   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (283), Opp (232)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (5), Chiarenza (2), Felsenstein (1), Grant (1), Vincent (1), Opp
(1)   Picked Off: Burlingame (1), Grant (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Mazzara (11), Henneman (2), Grant (1), Zurat (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Warner 2, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (52-74), Mazzara (13-20), Grant (7-10), Fron (6-10), Zurat (6-7), Boyer (5-5), Frank (5-7), Warner (4-5), Peltier (3-4),
Abbott (1-2), Barberio (1-3), DeStefano (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Grant, Max .386 28-26 83 26 32 1 2 0 17 37 .446 18 5 12 3 .519 0 0 3-4 48 44 0 1.000
2 Burlingame, Jake .357 35-32 115 35 41 8 2 7 27 74 .643 14 11 31 1 .468 1 0 8-10 85 1 1 .989
17 Chiarenza, Vinny .330 35-35 112 31 37 5 1 9 33 71 .634 25 6 33 1 .469 2 0 3-5 225 8 1 .996
15 Victor, Jacob .273 34-33 99 20 27 5 4 0 21 40 .404 19 9 22 2 .414 6 0 1-2 32 0 1 .970
6 Kush, Kyle .257 29-25 74 12 19 4 0 1 12 26 .351 15 1 22 1 .385 1 2 0-0 31 63 1 .989
29 Vincent, Dylan .241 27-20 79 18 19 5 2 1 13 31 .392 5 9 24 1 .355 0 0 6-7 39 2 2 .953
18 Dick, Carlin .348 23-17 69 22 24 8 1 2 12 40 .580 17 1 12 1 .467 3 0 2-2 25 1 0 1.000
12 Dodson, Kenny .344 18-7 32 8 11 4 0 0 4 15 .469 2 1 9 0 .400 0 0 3-3 6 18 4 .857
22 Henneman, Trevor .333 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
11 Martins, Jacob .329 25-23 70 9 23 3 1 0 16 28 .400 8 2 19 1 .407 1 0 0-0 28 27 5 .917
5 Felsenstein, Max .286 25-17 56 11 16 2 0 0 3 18 .321 14 2 12 0 .444 0 0 1-3 24 0 1 .960
4 DeStefano, Mike .283 19-16 60 7 17 1 1 0 11 20 .333 4 0 11 1 .328 0 0 6-6 25 34 2 .967
10 Mazzara, Mike .241 26-24 79 16 19 5 1 1 14 29 .367 12 1 23 0 .340 2 2 0-0 168 26 1 .995
31 Krzeminski, Gibson .216 24-21 74 14 16 4 2 1 11 27 .365 12 1 24 1 .330 1 0 0-0 12 34 3 .939
37 Chisholm, Brennan .214 13-1 14 4 3 0 0 0 4 3 .214 1 1 4 0 .294 1 0 3-3 4 10 0 1.000
13 Zurat, Jake .211 10-5 19 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .263 4 1 7 0 .375 0 0 0-1 37 2 0 1.000
7 Steffan, Mike .209 26-21 86 12 18 5 1 3 21 34 .395 7 3 22 2 .289 1 0 2-2 38 1 0 1.000
26 Frank, Will .000 10-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
3 Migliore, Jack .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 36-36 1126 250 327 61 18 25 222 499 .443 181 54 290 15 .407 19 4 38-48 843 300 29 .975
Opponents .261 36-36 1084 169 283 49 5 24 152 414 .382 105 36 245 13 .342 14 12 26-37 840 267 43 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Yankowski, David 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
23 DeStefano, Jeff 1.23 0-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 7.1 6 4 1 6 5 2 0 0 .214 1 0 0 0 0
14 Duffy, Matt 2.67 3-0 6 3 1 0-0 0 27.0 21 9 8 5 30 4 2 1 .212 0 3 0 2 0
40 Tucker, CJ 2.70 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 .083 0 0 0 0 0
30 Boyer, Ryan 3.52 2-1 9 5 1 1-0 1 30.2 31 15 12 5 41 5 0 4 .263 6 4 0 2 3
36 Burmaster, Jarod 4.20 1-0 12 0 0 0-1 1 15.0 15 7 7 7 12 1 1 1 .254 1 0 0 1 0
21 Warner, Kyle 4.54 4-2 9 6 2 0-0 0 39.2 46 23 20 7 28 9 0 2 .297 2 6 0 5 3
28 Abbott, Levi 4.64 2-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 21.1 18 12 11 7 19 2 0 2 .225 6 4 0 0 1
26 Frank, Will 4.79 2-4 9 8 2 1-0 0 35.2 38 21 19 13 30 6 0 6 .268 7 8 0 0 0
19 Peltier, Tom 5.40 1-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 18 13 11 11 6 2 0 0 .254 1 3 0 0 0
27 Seidel, Rockne 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
32 Fron, Andrew 6.03 1-3 8 7 0 0-0 0 34.1 37 24 23 16 25 7 1 2 .280 8 4 0 3 1
25 Barberio, Joe 6.53 3-3 11 3 0 0-0 0 30.1 35 24 22 11 31 8 0 5 .292 4 2 0 0 3
16 Kochanski, Brett 7.43 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 13 12 11 10 12 2 0 1 .255 3 0 0 1 1
1 Snyder, Aaron 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.80 20-16 107 36 6 3 2 281.0 283 169 150 105 245 49 5 24 .261 39 36 0 14 12
Opponents 6.77 16-20 120 36 4 1 6 279.0 327 250 210 181 290 61 18 25 .290 34 54 4 19 4



2021 Canisius College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Grant, Max 92 48 44 0 1.000 7 7 3 .700 1 0
7 Steffan, Mike 39 38 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Zurat, Jake 39 37 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 1 0
18 Dick, Carlin 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Chisholm, Brennan 14 4 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Henneman, Trevor 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
32 Fron, Andrew 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
30 Boyer, Ryan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Frank, Will 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
36 Burmaster, Jarod 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kochanski, Brett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Seidel, Rockne 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Chiarenza, Vinny 234 225 8 1 .996 14 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mazzara, Mike 195 168 26 1 .995 0 13 7 .650 11 0
6 Kush, Kyle 95 31 63 1 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Burlingame, Jake 87 85 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Victor, Jacob 33 32 0 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeStefano, Mike 61 25 34 2 .967 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Felsenstein, Max 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Vincent, Dylan 43 39 2 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Krzeminski, Gibson 49 12 34 3 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Martins, Jacob 60 28 27 5 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Barberio, Joe 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Dodson, Kenny 28 6 18 4 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Warner, Kyle 11 0 8 3 .727 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Duffy, Matt 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Peltier, Tom 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Abbott, Levi 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 DeStefano, Jeff 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Migliore, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Snyder, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Tucker, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Yankowski, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1172 843 300 29 .975 43 26 11 .703 15 0
Opponents 1150 840 267 43 .963 55 38 9 .809 14 0


